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Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus
T98-99 60m Käsiaeg

1 Kristin Saua 1998 Parksepa KK 8,3
2 Hanna Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 8,9
3 Tuule Müürsepp 1998 Antsla G 9,2
4 Berit Kera 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 9,6
5 Maria Kängsep 1998 Osula PK 9,6
6 Kätriin Männiste 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,7
7 Karoliine Palok 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 10,3

T98-99 200m
1 Kerin Urbanik 1999 Parksepa KK 30,2
2 Hanna Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 32,0
3 Berit Kera 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 33,3
4 Maria Kängsep 1998 Osula PK 35,8
5 Karoliine Palok 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 39,4

Regina Ruusmäe 1998 Puiga PK DNF

T98-99 kõrgus
1 Merilin Koppel 1998 Puiga PK 1.40
2 Kerin Urbanik 1999 Parksepa KK 1.25
3 Gerda Metsma 10.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.25
4 Berit Kera 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 1.15

T98-99 pallivise
1 Tuule Müürsepp 1998 Antsla G 37.02
2 Hanna Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 36.56
3 Stefani Vissel 24.03.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 36.24
4 Merilin Koppel 1998 Puiga PK 35.38
5 Kerin Urbanik 1999 Parksepa KK 34.73
6 Gerda Metsma 10.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 34.24
7 Enelis Haljaste 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 34.12
8 Berit Kera 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 33.11
9 Maria Kängsep 1998 Osula PK 18.50
10 Karoliine Palok 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 17.26

T2000 60m
1 Lika Berišvili 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,3
2 Getrin Valge 20.03.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 9,3
3 Karolin Eks 5.01.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,4
4 Marieta Ruusa 2000 Antsla G 9,5
5 Keiu Kinna 2000 Osula PK 9,7
5 Leana Kull 2000 Antsla G 9,7
7 Teele Mai Pild 2000 Antsla G 10,0
8 Gerli Villakov 2000 Osula PK 10,4
9 Sandra Urb 2000 11,8

T2000 200m
1 Marieta Ruusa 2000 Antsla G 32,2
2 Karolin Eks 5.01.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 32,8
3 Getrin Valge 20.03.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 33,5
4 Leana Kull 2000 Antsla G 34,4
5 Keiu Kinna 2000 Osula PK 35,4
6 Sandra Urb 2000 39,5



T2000 kõrgus
1 Lika Berišvili 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
2 Keiu Kinna 2000 Osula PK 1.20
3 Karolin Eks 5.01.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.15
4 Leana Kull 2000 Antsla G 1.15
5 Getrin Valge 20.03.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 1.10
6 Gerli Villakov 2000 Osula PK 1.00

T2000 pallivise
1 Karolin Eks 5.01.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 34.86
2 Keiu Kinna 2000 Osula PK 32.29
3 Leana Kull 2000 Antsla G 28.00
4 Marieta Ruusa 2000 26.94
5 Getrin Valge 20.03.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 24.40
6 Teele Mai Pild 2000 Antsla G 24.09
7 Melani Mai Kruuda 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 23.93
8 Lika Berišvili 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 23.74
9 Gerli Villakov 2000 Osula PK 16.37

T2001- 60m 
1 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula PK 9,8
2 Helery Luik 2001 Parksepa KK 9,9
3 Annemarii Bendi 2001 Osula PK 9,9
4 Jana Dzjuba 22.08.2001 Võru I PK 10,1
5 Anette-Liis Täkker 2001 Osula PK 11,3
6 Kristina Kivit 14.12.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 11,7

T2001- 200m
1 Annemarii Bendi 2001 Osula PK 35,1
2 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula PK 36,1
3 Rahel-Ariel Kaur 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 38,2
4 Jana Dzjuba 22.08.2001 Võru I PK 39,5
5 Jandra Uibo 40,4

T2001 kõrgus
1 Helery Luik 2001 Parksepa KK 1.20
2 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula PK 1.15
3 Jana Dzjuba 22.08.2001 Võru I PK 1.05
4 Annemarii Bendi 2001 Osula PK 1.05
5 Anette-Liis Täkker 2001 Osula PK 0.95

T 2001 pallivise
1 Kätlin Käpa 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 28.44
2 Helery Luik 2001 Parksepa KK 26.91
3 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula PK 24.84
4 Annemarii Bendi 2001 Osula PK 24.82
5 Rahel-Ariel Kaur 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.82
6 Sandra Uibo 20.11.2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 17.55
7 Jana Dzjuba 22.08.2001 Võru I PK 17.30
8 Anette-Liis Täkker 2001 Osula PK 15.48
9 Kristina Kivit 14.12.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 8.86

T2002 60m 
1 Gerda Narusk 15.03.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 9,9
2 Kadi Aripman 2002 Antsla G 10,2
2 Laura Vassiljev 2002 10,2
4 Hanna Rästa 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,5



4 Betti Aniott 2002 Parksepa KK 10,5
4 Helena Uibopuu 2002 Kuldre PK 10,5
7 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula PK 10,6
8 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Kesklinna G 10,7
8 Johanna Udras 2002 Võru Kesklinna G 10,7
10 Kristiina Siska 2002 Antsla G 10,9
10 Aliis Visnapuu 10,9
12 Roberta Lahesoo 2002 11,1
13 Kirke Rumvolt 1.08.2002 Võru Kesklinna G. 11,2
14 Kärt Munski 11,3
15 Rosmarii Räim 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,4
16 Emeli Tõnts 25.10.2004 Võru Kesklinna G. 11,7
17 Emma Goos 10.07.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,8
18 Sarah-Maria Haak 2002 12,0
19 Ketlin Pindis 2.10.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12,1
20 Kertu Peelo 23.05.2003 Võru Kesklinna G. 12,3

T2002 200m
1 Gerda Narusk 15.03.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 34,4
2 Kadi Aripman 2002 Antsla G 36,7
3 Laura Vassiljev 2002 37,3
4 Hanna Rästa 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 37,5
5 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Kesklinna G 38,0
6 Roberta Lahesoo 2002 38,5
7 Helena Uibopuu 2002 Kuldre PK 38,6
8 Johanna Udras 2002 Võru Kesklinna G 39,1
9 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula PK 39,2
10 Kärt Munski 40,7
11 Emma Goos 10.07.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 43,2
12 Emeli Tõnts 25.10.2004 Võru Kesklinna G. 44,0
13 Rosmarii Räim 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 44,4
14 Kertu Peelo 23.05.2003 Võru Kesklinna G. 48,2

T2002 kõrgus
1 Betti Aniott 2002 Parksepa KK 1.15
2 Aliis Visnapuu 2002 1.00
3 Laura Vassiljev 2002 1.00
4 Helena Uibopuu 2002 Kuldre PK 0.95
5 Johanna Udras 2002 Võru Kesklinna G 0.95
6 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula PK 0.95
7 Liis Tõntsel 2002 Antsla G 0.95
8 Roberta Lahesoo 2002 0.95
9 Emeli Tõnts 25.10.2004 Võru Kesklinna G. 0.85
10 Emma Goos 10.07.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 0.85
9 Kärt Munski 0.85
11 Kertu Peelo 23.05.2003 Võru Kesklinna G. 0

T2002 pallivise
1 Helena Uibopuu 2002 Kuldre PK 30.04
2 Laura Kaur 2002 Võru I PK 29.18
3 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Kesklinna G 21.63
4 Gerda Narusk 15.03.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 19.72
5 Kärt Munski 19.52
6 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula PK 19.48
7 Hanna Rästa 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 19.32
8 Liis Tõntsel 2002 Antsla G 19.15
9 Kristiina Siska 2002 Antsla G 18.67
10 Johanna Udras 2002 Võru Kesklinna G 18.09



11 Kirke Rumvolt 1.08.2002 Võru Kesklinna G. 17.81
12 Sarah-Maria Haak 2002 17.05
13 Aliis Visnapuu 15.69
14 Ketlin Pindis 2.10.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.45
15 Kertu Peelo 23.05.2003 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.25
16 Emeli Tõnts 25.10.2004 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.0

P98-99 60m
1 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 7,8
2 Raimond Vink 13.02.1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,3
3 Kris-Robin Sirge 17.02.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 8,4
4 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,6
5 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 9,0
6 Carl Ülejõe 4.12.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 9,3
6 Taavi Perv 1998 Osula PK 9,3
6 Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla G 9,3
9 Kevin Kreitsberg 21.07.1998 Võru Kesklinna G 9,9
10 Priit Haavapuu 1998 Osula PK 10,0

P98-99 200m
1 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 27,5
2 Kris-Robin Sirge 17.02.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 27,9
3 Raimond Vink 13.02.1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 28,0
4 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 29,3
5 Taavi Perv 1998 Osula PK 33,1
6 Carl Ülejõe 4.12.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 34,0
7 Kevin Kreitsberg 21.07.1998 Võru Kesklinna G 34,8
8 Priit Haavapuu 1998 Osula PK 38,0

P98-99 kõrgus
1 Raimond Vink 13.02.1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.65
2 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.45
3 Taavi Perv 1998 Osula PK 1.40
4 Priit Haavapuu 1998 Osula PK 1.40
5 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 1.30
6 Kevin Kreitsberg 21.07.1998 Võru Kesklinna G 1.25
7 Carl Ülejõe 4.12.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 1.25
8 Markus Varrik 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 1.20

P98-99 pallivise
1 Markus Varrik 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 63.80
2 Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla G 54.68
3 Kris-Robin Sirge 17.02.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 51.49
4 Eelija Turnas 1999 Antsla G 50.78
5 Joel Kuldmäe 23.03.1999 Vastseliina KK 49.26
6 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 46.00
7 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 44.14
8 Taavi Perv 1998 Osula PK 42.99
9 Raimond Vink 13.02.1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 42.55
10 Priit Haavapuu 1998 Osula PK 41.78
11 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 40.30
12 Kevin Kreitsberg 21.07.1998 Võru Kesklinna G 39.80
13 Carl Ülejõe 4.12.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 32.40

P2000 60m
1 Joosep Kikas 19.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,8
2 Oscar Hoole 27.02.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,1
3 Sören Veiolainen 5.05.2000 Võru Kesklinna G. 9,1



4 Venna Simm 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 9,4
5 Andre Viitkin 20.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,5
6 Karl-Jonathan Haak 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 9,7
7 Raido Vestmann 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 9,8

P2000 200m
1 Oscar Hoole 27.02.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 29,7
2 Joosep Kikas 19.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31,0
3 Andre Viitkin 20.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31,7
4 Roomet Parv 12.04.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 33,1
5 Raido Vestmann 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 33,6

P2000 kõrgus
1 Sören Veiolainen 5.05.2000 Võru Kesklinna G. 1.40
2 Andre Viitkin 20.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.35
3 Joosep Kikas 19.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
4 Oscar Hoole 27.02.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20

P2000 pallivise
1 Rolf Robert Peebo 14.02.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 51.30
2 Venna Simm 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 51.24
3 Sören Veiolainen 5.05.2000 Võru Kesklinna G. 45.31
4 Martten Toming 2000 44.15
5 Andre Viitkin 20.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 41.63
6 Karl-Jonathan Haak 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 39.23
7 Oscar Hoole 27.02.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 38.55
8 Raido Vestmann 2000 Sõmerpalu PK 38.00
9 Roomet Parv 12.04.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 35.49
10 Karli Keir 2000 26.39

P2001- 60m
1 Eiko Mõttus 31.08.2001 Sõmerpalu PK 8,7
2 Karl Sebastian Dremljuga 15.03.2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,0
3 Kaspar Aleks Kala 2001 Antsla G 9,1
4 Risto Holtsmeier 29.11.2001 Kääpa PK 9,5
4 Joosep Perv 9,5
6 Tajo Oja 2001 Kuldre PK 10,7
6 Tanel Haavapuu 10,7
7 Henri Helekivi 10,8

P2001- 200m
1 Eiko Mõttus 31.08.2001 Sõmerpalu PK 30,9
2 Karl Sebastian Dremljuga 15.03.2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31,6
3 Kaspar Aleks Kala 2001 Antsla G 33,3
4 Risto Holtsmeier 29.11.2001 Kääpa PK 33,8
5 Tajo Oja 2001 Kuldre PK 37,0

P2001 kõrgus
1 Karl Sebastian Dremljuga 15.03.2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.40
2 Risto Holtsmeier 29.11.2001 Kääpa PK 1.20
3 Kaspar Aleks Kala 2001 Antsla G 1.20
4 Tajo Oja 2001 Kuldre PK 1.05
5 Joosep Perv 2001 1.00
6 Tanel Haavapuu 2001 0

P2001 pallivise
1 Karl Sebastian Dremljuga 15.03.2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 39.83
2 Risto Holtsmeier 29.11.2001 Kääpa PK 37.40



3 Kaspar Aleks Kala 2001 Antsla G 36.89
4 Tajo Oja 2001 Kuldre PK 35.73
5 Eiko Mõttus 31.08.2001 Sõmerpalu PK 35.14

P2002 60m 
1 Karl-Robin Kägo 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,8
2 Timo Tragel 2002 Kuldre PK 10,1
3 Risto Hellamaa 11.08.2002 Sõmerpalu PK 10,3
3 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre PK 10,3
5 Mattias Ilves 9.03.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10,6
5 Marten Luik Parksepa KK 10,6
7 Rait Pommer 2002 Osula PK 10,7
8 Jonas Pääso 11.06.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,3
8 Max Varik 2004 Mõniste PK 11,3
10 Tanel Rainhard Jõgi 28.05.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 11,7
10 Oskar Abel 5.12.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,7
12 Joosep Põder 10.10.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12,1
13 Renar Tsopp 23.11.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12,2
14 Hendrik Kavant 21.09.2004 Võru Kesklinna G 13,0
15 Rasmus Sillaste 27.02.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 13,2
15 Karl-Jakob Pintmann 13,2
16 Olimar Oss 5.02.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31,3

P2002 200m
1 Karl-Robin Kägo 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 34,5
2 Risto Hellamaa 11.08.2002 Sõmerpalu PK 36,1
3 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre PK 36,2
4 Timo Tragel 2002 Kuldre PK 37,3
5 Marten Luik Parksepa KK 38,4
6 Rait Pommer 2002 Osula PK 38,9
7 Jonas Pääso 11.06.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 40,7
8 Mattias Ilves 9.03.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 42,2
9 Oskar Abel 5.12.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 42,3
10 Tanel Rainhard Jõgi 28.05.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 44,7
11 Joosep Põder 10.10.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 51,2
12 Rasmus Sillaste 27.02.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 51,3
13 Karl-Jakob Pintmann 51,7
14 Hendrik Kavant 21.09.2004 Võru Kesklinna G 55,6

P2002 kõrgus
1 Risto Hellamaa 11.08.2002 Sõmerpalu PK 1.20
2 Jonas Pääso 11.06.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.00
3 Joosep Põder 10.10.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 0.95
4 Oskar Abel 5.12.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 0.95
5 Rait Pommer 2002 Osula PK 0.95
6 Timo Tragel 2002 Kuldre PK 0.95
7 Mattias Ilves 9.03.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 0.90
8 Marten Luik Parksepa KK 0.90
9 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre PK 0.90
10 Tanel Rainhard Jõgi 28.05.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 0.85
11 Karl-Jakob Pintmann 0.85
12 Rasmus Sillaste 27.02.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 0.80
13 Hendrik Kavant 21.09.2004 Võru Kesklinna G 0.80

P2002 pallivise
1 Karl-Robin Kägo 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 35.00
2 Risto Hellamaa 11.08.2002 Sõmerpalu PK 34.88
3 Richard Paloveer 14.03.2003 Võru I PK 30.26



4 Marten Luik Parksepa KK 29.22
5 Mattias Ilves 9.03.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 26.73
6 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre PK 26.31
7 Timo Tragel 2002 Kuldre PK 24.83
8 Rait Pommer 2002 Osula PK 23.58
9 Oskar Abel 5.12.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 20.29
10 Joosep Põder 10.10.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 20.27
11 Rasmus Sillaste 27.02.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 20.24
12 Tanel Rainhard Jõgi 28.05.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 18.55
13 Karl-Jakob Pintmann 16.23
14 Jonas Pääso 11.06.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 16.12
15 Hendrik Kavant 21.09.2004 Võru Kesklinna G 10.40
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